have to request the mains be extended in accordance with the terms
and conditions of this chapter.

)

2

J

B. l Ifthe service is installed in an existing paved street or area, the
applicant shall be charged the cost oftime and materials, but not less
than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) to cover the cost
of pavement cutting and replacement.

All services will be charged at actual cost of labor, materials and
equipment plus fifteen percent (15%) to cover overhead. In addition

2

C

for all sizes of service, the actual cost plus fifteen percent ( I 5%) *'ill

[...]

Service discontinued for nonpayment of bills will be restored only after bills
are paid in full and the water tum-on of twenty-five ($25.00) dollars is paid
in advance.

Any resident(s), sixty-tw'o (62) years of age or older, being billed for
residential service and with a total combined income of less than eleven
thousand two hundred five ($l1,205.00) dollars per year, per household, is

eligible for a fifty percent (50%) senior discount on the base rate water fee

for the property on which the resident(s) reside but not the commodity rate.

This discount sunsets and is no longer available after June 30, 201 I.